

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7409 OF 2025

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1187 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008

Sujathan Sukumaran ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. ... Applicant

Versus

Harvinder Singh Bisht. ... Petitioner

And

The Official Liquidator of Crown ... Respondents.
Maritime Co. (I) Ltd.

*Adv. Bimal Rajasekhar and Adv. Ruchi Bagwe i/by Shivani Shah for Applicant.
Adv. Kshitij Parekh, & Adv. Vinu Kothari i/by Apex Law Partners for ARCIL.
Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, for Official Liquidator.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 11, 2025.

P. C. :

1. As the Application seeks recall of the order of 16th March 2022, which is directed to be placed before the same Court, de-tag the Interim Application Lodging No. 7409 of 2025 from the present Application.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]