



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7409 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1187 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2008**

Sujathan Sukumaran and Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. versus Harinder Singh Bisht versus The Official Liquidator of Crown Maritime Co. (I) Ltd.	Applicant/Intervener Applicant Petitioner Respondent
---	---------------------------------	---

Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar for Applicant in IAL 7409 of 2025.
Mr. Kshtij Parekh with Mr. Vinod Kothari, Ms. Aradhya Dixit for ARCIL.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6 AUGUST 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the ARCIL seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
3. Let the affidavit in reply be filed within a period of three weeks.
4. Stand over to 10 September 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)