

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4404 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 1187 OF 2022

Sujathan Sukumaran ...PETITIONER

V/S

Asset Reconstruction Company (india) Limited..RESPONDENT

Adv. Ranjeev Carvalho for OL.

Mr. Satyajit Roul OL and

Mr. Dr. J. P. Gautam Dy Ol present.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 20th November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)