

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4404 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 1187 OF 2022

Sujathan Sukumaran

...PETITIONER

V/S

Asset Reconstruction Company (india) Limited..RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 09/12/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)