

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4404 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1187 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008

Sujathan Sukumaran ...Intervenor
In the matter between
Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited ..Applicant
In the matter between
Harinder Singh Bisht ..Petitioner
Versus
The Official Liquidator of Crown Maritime Co(I) ...Respondent
Ltd

Mr. Siddharth Samantaray, with Sunand Subramaniam, i/b Bimal
Rajasekhar, for the Applicant.
Mr. Charles D'Souza, with Kshitij Parekh, i/b Apex Law Partners, for
Respondent in IA 4404/2025 and Applicant in IA/1187/2022.

Digitally signed
by ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date:
2026.02.04
09:29:11
+0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the Respondent in IA No. 4404 of 2025-
the original Applicant in IA No. 1187 of 2022 seeks leave to tender an
Affidavit in Reply.

Leave granted. Affidavit in Reply is taken on record.

3. The learned Counsel for the Applicant in IA No. 4404 of 2025 seeks time to file a compilation of documents consisting of the record before this Court in IA(L) No. 25670 of 2021 and relevant documents.

Leave granted. Let the compilation of documents be filed within a period of two weeks.

4. Stand over to 24th February 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]